
General $727,622

Capital Outlay $978,454

Special Education $514,755

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $3.487

Owner Occupied $7.803

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $16.147

Special Education $0.000

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.469

2020 Payable 2021 Levy 
per Thousand

$310,356

$0

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$310,356Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2020 Payable 2021
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $223,653,819

Owner Occupied $13,467,634

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $22,729,835

Total $259,851,288

December 2020 Federal Child Count*

13.4

12.5%

16.0

$41,684Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

7.8

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 67.059

9-12 45.152

70.811

48.281

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 121.530 129.091

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment 128

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 6

District Dropout Rate 1.6%

% Special Needs Students* 11.7%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 31.4%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.2%

10

Classroom Staff 0.5

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 275

Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment 118

Educational Funds $14,107

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 2.24

Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment 118.26

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

7

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score
15

2020-2021 Profile of Bowdle School District 22-1

Home County: Edmunds

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 9.320 10.000

3083 2nd Ave, Bowdle, SD  57428

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $55,223

as of 12/15/2021

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $885,412

PK Instruction $10,369

Adult Instruction $0

$121,824

$40,012

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $94,700

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,197,218

County $16,991

State $336,734

Federal $99,025

Total $1,649,967

$451,943

$1,230

$0

$48,926

$4,356

$0

$0

$27,931

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$502,100 $32,287

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$23,610

$148,433

$87,204

$4,876

$27,651

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$53,899

$18,175

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$37,199

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$90,711 $4,050 $0

$0 $0 $0

$135,514 $81,030 $0

Salary Property Other

$700,703

$9,632

$0

$19,780

$82,357

$62,527

$0

$53,850

$41,384

$41,728

$0

$0

$0

$67,278

$219,986

$737

$0

$2,700

$33,377

$22,280

$0

$17,299

$4,330

$18,079

$0

$0

$0

$13,383

$64,235

$38,084

$0

$53,899

$40,258

$6,807

$0

$122,717

$17,396

$95

$0

$0

$0

$5,781

$42,084

$1,928

$0

$1,129

$226

$3,146

$0

$18,551

$24,094

$37,137

$0

$0

$0

$7,350

$17,427

$0

$0

$27,651

$0

$0

$0

$4,126

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$10,391

$0

$0

$0

$0

$2,525

$0

$0

$0

$907

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Bowdle School District 22-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$65,008 $94,688

$1,480,829 $149,930 $233,909Total Expenditures

$1,079,238 $332,172 $349,273 $135,646 $49,204 $13,823


