

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 12/15/2021

2020-2021 Profile of Bowdle School District 22-1

3083 2nd Ave, Bowdle, SD 57428 Home County: Edmunds Area in Square Miles: 275

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment	128		
Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment	118		
Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment	118.26		
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	6		
Home School ADM	2.24		
December 2020 Federal Child Count*	15		
% Special Needs Students*	11.7%		
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	31.4%		
District Dropout Rate	1.6%		
District Attendance Rate	94.2%		
Student to Staff Ratio	7.8		
Number of Graduates	10		
* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.			

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$41,684
Avg Years of Experience	13.4
% with Advanced Degrees	12.5%
Certified Instructional Staff	16.0
Classroom Staff	0.5

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	7
*No ACT data displaye than ten students are	

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$55,223

Enrollment Data				
Average Daily Average Daily Attendance Membersip				
РК	9.320	10.000		
KG-8	67.059	70.811		
9-12	45.152	48.281		
Total	121.530	129.091		

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds	\$14,107

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid*	\$310,356
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$0
Total State Aid	\$310,356

* Includes special one-time allocation.

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

2020 Payable 2021 Taxable Valuations

Agricultural	\$223,653,819
Owner Occupied	\$13,467,634
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$22,729,835
Total	\$259,851,288

Ending Fund Balance

\$727,622
\$978,454
\$514,755
\$0

2020 Payable 2021 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$3.487		
Owner Occupied	\$7.803		
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$16.147		
Special Education	\$0.000		
Capital Outlay	\$1.469		
Bond Redemption	\$0.000		
* District has an opt out of general fund levy.			

Bowdle School District 22-1

Revenue by Fund		Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,197,218	\$451,943	\$4,356	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$16,991	\$1,230	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$336,734	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$99,025	\$48,926	\$27,931	Food Service	\$65,008	\$94,688
Total	\$1,649,967	\$502,100	\$32,287	Other Enterprise	\$0	\$0

	Expenditure by Fund		
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$885,412	\$37,199	\$121,824
PK Instruction	\$10,369	\$0	\$40,012
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$23,610	\$27,651	\$53,899
Administration Services	\$148,433	\$0	\$18,175
Fiscal Services	\$90,711	\$4,050	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$135,514	\$81,030	\$0
Transportation Services	\$87,204	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$4,876	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$94,700	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$1,480,829	\$149,930	\$233,909

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$700,703	\$219,986	\$64,235	\$42,084	\$17,427	\$0
PK Instruction	\$9,632	\$737	\$38,084	\$1,928	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$19,780	\$2,700	\$53,899	\$1,129	\$27,651	\$0
Administration Services	\$82,357	\$33,377	\$40,258	\$226	\$0	\$10,391
Fiscal Services	\$62,527	\$22,280	\$6,807	\$3,146	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$53,850	\$17,299	\$122,717	\$18,551	\$4,126	\$0
Transportation Services	\$41,384	\$4,330	\$17,396	\$24,094	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$41,728	\$18,079	\$95	\$37,137	\$0	\$2,525
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$67,278	\$13,383	\$5,781	\$7,350	\$0	\$907
Total Expenditures	\$1,079,238	\$332,172	\$349,273	\$135,646	\$49,204	\$13,823

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.